FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 02-13-2001					
TRADEMARKS ONLY 101588975 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached					
Name FELT PRODUCTS MFG. CO. Execution Date Month Day Year [1-10-00]					
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 26555 Northwestern Highway					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Southfield Michigan 48034 City State/County Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is an experiment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an					
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
Other document from Assignment.)					
⊠ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public Burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public Burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public Burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public Burden reporting for this collection of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Public Burden reporting for this collection of the U.S. Patent a					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to retermine the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data peeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data peeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Analysis and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-01000) information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information Aff					

SIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0001

FORM PCT-16 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		Pepartment of Commerce ont and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Addre	ess	Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1) [
Address (line 2) [
Address (line 3) [
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent N	lame and Address			
		Are	a Code and Telephone Number	312-321-4200
Name [Scott Slavick			
-				
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lion	9		
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395			
Address (line 3) [Chicago, IL 60610			
Address (line 4)				
	nter the total number of p cluding any attachments		ached conveyance documen	t1
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s) or Regi	stration Number	er(s) Mark if additional num NO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sam	bers attached
Enter either the Trademarl	Trademark Application Number or the F	registration Number (L	Registration Number(s)	5 p. spe. 13).
		1,126	5,073	
Number of Prope	erties Ent	er the total nur	nber of properties involved.	#1
				\$40.00
Fee Amount F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CF	R 3.41):	\$40.00
Met	nod of Payment: End	losed 🖂 Dep	OSIT ACCOUNT [2]	
Dep	osit Account er for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)	#23-1925
(ent			Number: harge additional fees:	res ⊠ No□
			ilaige additional toss	
Statement and S	Signature set of my knowledge and	belief, the fore	egoing information is true an the original document. Char	d gas to
				ges to
depositi	on account are authorized	d, as indicated) / ·	
		Vrotte	lavid 11	/17/00 Date Signed
Scott Slavick Name of F	Person Signing	Siç	phature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

United States

WHEREAS, **FELT PRODUCTS MFG. CO.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the trademark **WHERE SEALING IS A SCIENCE** in the United States, **Registration No. 1,126,073**;

WHEREAS, **FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE**, **INC**., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, located at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of \$10.00 (U.S.), the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

the	IN WIT 10th	NESS WHERE day of	OF, the said November	ASSIGNOR executed this document on, 2000.
			Ву	FELT PRODUCTS MFG. CO. Mullimonth of the control o
on th		N WITNESS WE	HEREOF, the November	e said ASSIGNEE executed this document, 2000.
			Ву	FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC. David M. Sherbin, Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0003

Scott J. Slavick 312-321-4245 sslavick@brinkshofer.com

Date of Deposit:

November 17, 2000

BOX Assignment The Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Re:

Recordation of Assignment FELT PRODUCTS MFG. CO.

Our File No. 8639/84

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for filing are the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form PCT-1618A;
- 2. Assignment;
- 3. Filing fee in the amount of \$40.00.

The Assistant Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at the above telephone number.

Sincerely,

Scott J. Slavick

Scott Navid

SJS/jlc Enclosures BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

A Professional Corporation
Intellectual Property Attorneys

NBC Tower - Suite 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599 www.brinkshofer.com FAX 312-321-4299 TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

SAN JOSE, CA INDIANAPOLIS, IN ANN ARBOR, MI ARUNGTON, VA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 11/20/2000